VP3478 Rev A.06                                                      1                               http://www.viva-elec.com.tw
VP3478
Features
- VP3478MSG8-A/VP3478SPG8-A in MSOP8
package is AEC-Q100 Qualified and Manufac-
tured on an Automotive Grade Flow
- Wide Input Voltage from 2.97V to 40V
- Reference Voltage with ± 2.0% Accuracy

VP3478 Rev A.06                                                      11                               http://www.viva-elec.com.tw
VP3478
Ordering Information
      Part No.
FB voltage
version
Q`ty/
Reel
MSL Peak
Temp.
    Op Temp.(°C )
VP3478MSG8-A 0.8V  2,500 Level 1(G1)     -40 to +125
VP3478MSG8-B 0.8V  2,500 Level 1     -40 to +125
VP3478SPG8-A      1.26V  2,500 Level 1(G1)     -40 to +125
VP3478SPG8-B      1.26V  2,500 Level 1     -40 to +125
VP3478                  -  □ □ □
  G:  Green
  8:  Pin Count
MS:  MSOP-8 (VFB=0.8V)
SP:  MSOP-8 (VFB=1.26V)
□
A: Automotive
B: Level-1
Marking Information
FB: 0.8V Version Marking FB: 1.26V Version Marking
VP3478

Lot Number
Date Code
Automotive *1
  3478V

Lot Number
Date Code
Automotive *1
*1 Automotive Specifications Marking will show “ - “
VP3478 Rev A.06                                                      12                               http://www.viva-elec.com.tw
VP3478
Contact Information
Viva Electronics Incorporated
10F-1, No. 32, Gaotie 2nd Rd., Zhubei City, Hsinchu County, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Tel: 886-3-6579508
Fax: 886-3-6579509
WWW: http://www.viva-elec.com.tw
Sales: sales@viva-elec.com.tw
FAE Support: fae@viva-elec.com.tw
IMPORTANT NOTICE
Viva Electronics Incorporated reserves the right to make changes without further notice to any products or specifications herein.